Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

87%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
96%
84%
92%
90%

29%

Quarter 2: April to June 2015

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€27,050,126

Value of Payments
within 15 days
€33,103,162
€17,386,137
€10,248,370
€423,836

€182,384

€61,343,889

% No. of payments
within 15 days

84%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
85%
64%
78%
92%

82%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,418

No. of Payments
within 15 days
14,414
2,750
1,702
300

225

19,391



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
98%
99%
100%

72%

Quarter 2: April to June 2015

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€30,635,291

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€34,544,159
€20,267,162
€11,036,523
€469,024

€451,100

€66,767,968

% No. of payments
within 30 days

99%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
96%
97%
100%

96%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

7,542

No. of Payments
within 30 days
16,714
4,148
2,120
326

265

23,573






